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2024 President            

Shelley Ostrowski 

Realty ONE Group Gateway 

928-580-3279 

shelley@roggateway.com 

 

2024 President-elect 

Sindy Ready 

RE/MAX Excalibur 

602-478-4017 

sindy@azgreathomes.com 

 

2024 First Vice President 

Lisa Paffrath 

Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate 

928-380-9955  

lisa@lisapaffrath.realtor 

 

2024 Treasurer 

Shane Cook 

eXp Realty  

480-703-3316 

Scook1247@gmail.com 

 

2024 Immediate Past President 

Eric Gibbs 

Realty ONE Group Integrity 

520-906-0769 

eric@rogintegrity.com 

 

Local Association Executive Liaison 

Rebecca Grossman 

Scottsdale Area Association      

480-945-2651 

rebecca@scottsdalerealtors.com 

 

 

 

 

2024 Chair - Risk Management 

Phil Sexton 

eXp Realty 

602-615-4997 

philjsexton@gmail.com 

 

2024 Chair - Professional & Business 

Development 

Serena Jones 

Serene Living AZ  

480-570-4773 

serena@serenelivingaz.com 

 

2024 Chair - Business Technology & 

Communications 

Paul Bruce 

Realty ONE Group Mountain Desert 

928-846-9611 

paul@ownhavasu.com 

 

2024 Chair - Legislative & Politcal Affairs 

Ginny Huffman 

Imagine Realty Service 

520-730-4925 

ginny@imaginerealtyltd.com 

 

Region 1 Vice President 

Gunner Mitchell 

Destination Havasu 

928-208-9547 

gunnerjmitchell@gmail.com 

 

Region 2 Vice President 

Teresa Rubio-Acuna 

Full House Realty of Arizona 

623-764-8440 

teresa@fhraz.net 
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Region 3 Vice President  

Jesi Orona 

Advantage Realty Professionals 

928-368-3395 

jesi@tallpinehomes.com 

 

Region 4 Vice President  

Louis McCall 

eXp Realty  

404-831-2353 

louis@louismccall.com 

 

Region 5 Vice President  

Susan Derlein 

Long Realty  

520-971-8781 

susanderlein@longrealty.com 

 

STAFF 

Scott Drucker, CEO 

scottdrucker@aaronline.com 

 

Christina Smalls, COO 

christinasmalls@aaronline.com  

 

Kristen Page, CFO 

kristenpage@aaronline.com 

 

Jan Steward, Director of Risk Management 

jansteward@aaronline.com 

 

Monica Schulik, Director of Association 

Relations 

monicaschulik@aaronline.com  

 

Tim Beaubien, Director of Legislative and 

Political Affairs 

timbeaubien@aaronline.com 

 

Barb Freestone, Senior VP Professional & 

Business Development 

barbfreestone@aaronline.com 

 

Dan Pemberton, Director of Business 

Technology & Communications 

danpemberton@aaronline.com  
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